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Installation Guide 
 

Mounting Adapter for Mindray TM5 or TM8 Monitor 
 
 
The purpose of this guide is to describe attachment of Mounting Adapter to monitors (pages 1 – 2), and mounting monitor 
of slide-on mounting plate (page 2). 
 

 
 
Parts Reference 
The following parts and hardware are included in this installation kit (hardware not shown): 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
Tools required 
Phillips screwdriver (not provided). 
 
 
 
 
 
Attaching Mounting Adapter to Monitor 

1. Fasten Mounting Adapter to bottom of T5 monitor with four (4) M4 x 20 mm PHMS as shown below. T8 Monitor shown 
on page 2. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Item # Description Qty 

1 Mounting Adapter 1 

2 M4 x 20 mm Pan Head Machine Screw (PHMS) 4 
1 

M4 x 20 mm PHMS (4) 

Mounting Adapter 
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Attachment of Mounting Adapter to T8 Monitor 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Mounting Monitor on Slide-on Mounting Plate 

1. Slide Mounting Adapter onto mounting plate while pulling spring-loaded plunger. Plunger will snap into clearance hole 
when monitor is correctly mounted. Tighten Nylon screws on bottom of Mounting Plate. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

M4 x 20 mm PHMS (4) 

Mounting Adapter

Installation Note: Mounting pattern for 
T8 differs from T5 mounting pattern. 


